Josephine, TX ~ Municipal Court
972.843.8060
Effective January 1, 2020

SPEEDING
1-9 mph $184
10-15 mph $234
16-20 mph $284
21 mph + $334
OTHER VIOLATIONS

Child under 18 yrs. in bed of pickup

Defective head or tail lamps

Defective or no license plate lamp

Defective or no brake lamp

Disregard official traffic device

Driving on wrong side of the road

Driving while license invalid or suspended

Exhibition of acceleration

Expired DL

Expired or invalid motor registration

Expired or invalid registration on trailer

Failure to display DL

Failure to drive in single marked lane

Failure to maintain financial responsibility 1 offense
Failure to reports change of address

Failure to signal turn

Failure to stop at stop sign

Failure to yield right-of-way to emergency vehicle
Failure to yield right-of-way other traffic

Following too closely

Operate motor vehicle without both license plates displayed
Operating motor vehicle without valid DL

Passing in a no passing zone
Passing school bus 1% offense
Passing school bus 2" offense

Permit unauthorized person to operate motor vehicle
Possession of alcohol in motor vehicle (open container)
Possession of drug paraphernalia

$246
$133
$133
$133
$224
$334
$277
$246
$166
$166
$166
$166
$233
$326
$166
$233
$234
$334
$234
$195
$191
$204
$233
$1,059
$1,801
$183
$526
$526



Public intoxication

Theft (under $100)

Unauthorized possession of fireworks
Unsafe passing

Unrestrained child (no safety device)
Unrestrained driver (no seatbelt)
Unrestrained passenger (no seatbelt)

If your violation is not listed above, please contact the court.

$331
$320
$281
$233
$226
$184
$184

Pay online at www.thepaymentgroup.com or by phone at 800.444.1187.

A processing fee will apply.


http://www.thepaymentgroup.com/

