Josephine, TX ~ Municipal Court

972.843.8060 Effective January 1, 2020

SPEEDING

1-9 mph	\$184
10-15 mph	\$234
16-20 mph	\$284
21 mph +	\$334

OTHER VIOLATIONS

Child under 18 yrs. in bed of pickup	\$246
Defective head or tail lamps	\$133
Defective or no license plate lamp	\$133
Defective or no brake lamp	\$133
Disregard official traffic device	\$224
Driving on wrong side of the road	\$334
Driving while license invalid or suspended	\$277
Exhibition of acceleration	\$246
Expired DL	\$166
Expired or invalid motor registration	\$166
Expired or invalid registration on trailer	\$166
Failure to display DL	\$166
Failure to drive in single marked lane	\$233
Failure to maintain financial responsibility 1st offense	\$326
Failure to reports change of address	\$166
Failure to signal turn	\$233
Failure to stop at stop sign	\$234
Failure to yield right-of-way to emergency vehicle	\$334
Failure to yield right-of-way other traffic	\$234
Following too closely	\$195
Operate motor vehicle without both license plates displayed	\$191
Operating motor vehicle without valid DL	\$204
Passing in a no passing zone	\$233
Passing school bus 1st offense	\$1,059
Passing school bus 2 nd offense	\$1,801
Permit unauthorized person to operate motor vehicle	\$183
Possession of alcohol in motor vehicle (open container)	\$526
Possession of drug paraphernalia	\$526

Public intoxication	\$331
Theft (under \$100)	\$320
Unauthorized possession of fireworks	\$281
Unsafe passing	\$233
Unrestrained child (no safety device)	\$226
Unrestrained driver (no seatbelt)	\$184
Unrestrained passenger (no seatbelt)	\$184

If your violation is not listed above, please contact the court.

Pay online at www.thepaymentgroup.com or by phone at 800.444.1187.

A processing fee will apply.